Junc 02, 1999

TO: AMERICAN EMBASSY
Mr. Ralph i Poelster, Author HQ-FOR-BKK-001
BOX 58
APO San Francisco 96546-0001

RE: MAU VAN LAM
File # 1V360997/H32-83

Dear Sir:

In June 9, 1998, I received a copy of th: letter you send to Mr. Harry Thomas
(attached) cxplaining the condition of my Petition for Family Reunification.

Since then, | have most of the docume:ts that | hope will qualify my wife and
children to come to the United States. Please veview and let me know what else | need to
submit or cven any medical examination for roof of father and child, | am willing to
provide in the matter of freedom for my family. Enclosed arc the following documents:

Four Birth Certificates Certificd copies and translated documents.

My Divorce confirming certificate with Mrs. Nguyen Thi No.

Marriage certificate between me and my wife, Le Thi Dong.

Household certificate established since 1983, after my release from the communist
re-cducation camp.

- Pictures of our family (including mysclf) in 1994 at my mother’s ceremony, before |
left Victnam.

- Letter of lacts from four of my friends in United States, confirming the family known
about back in 1962,

Plcase send form [-130s to my new ad:ress:
| have been reside at this address since 04/94.

Thank you for your consideration and ‘ooking forward to learn from you and your
assistance in my desperate hope to reunite wi: 1y family.

Respect:ully Yours,

LAl e
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TC MAU VAN LAM , -
BEFORE ME ON m _¥ .
DAY OF _4J1<47 L TN 4 ,.,
LA F% Doy
OTI%W:% ‘ o Cm,?ﬁﬁms &
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Kinh Goi : ONG GIAM POC CO QUAN UW.5. IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE.

Toi tén LAM VAN MAU, sinh nam 1932; Sinh quan Xa My Quang, Huyén Phit My, Tinh Binh Binh
Viét Nam.

Hién dinh cu tai
Sé Phone :

Tran trong gdi don nay dén qui Co quan ¢ thdm quyén nhd can thiép va xin cliiu xét lai trudng
hop v¢ con cla t6i bl Phai doan Phong van tir chdi khéng cho di Ty nan mdt cach oan tic nhiufsau :

Nguyén t1 1a X3 Trudng Uy Ban Hanh Chanh Xa My Quang, huyén Pha My, tinh Binh D]nh V.N. ta
n&m 1970 dén thing 4-1975, ngay Mién Nam Viét Nam bj Cong san cudng chiém

Thang 4 nam 1975, Cong sdn Bic Viét cudng chiém toan mién Nam Viét Nam. Bon chung vao nhy
t61 tich thu tai san; Lyc soat thu t&t ca gidy td hd so HO tich, hd khdu va hinh dnh. Béng tha1 bon chung
bét tol tap trung dua di cii tao tai trai K18 Kim San, Binh Binh. Thdi glan cai tao 7 ndm 3 thing. Dén
nam 1982, t6i dugc tha vé, nhuhg phai chju ché d® qudn thic, quan ché 3 nam tai gia. Nam 1990, t6i
1am hé sd xin di ty nan theo dién H.O, nhung bon chidng lam khé dé khéng ching gidy td. Ml dén
ndm 1993 t6i dén Phong xudt nhap cinh tinh Binh Pinh khiéu nai méi dugc chip thudn; Trong hd so toi
xin di ty nan gdm c6 tdi , vg thir va 5 ngudi con Hd sd cua téi dugc BO Noi Vy Ha Noi chdp thuan va
cip Ho chléu cho tit cd nhiing ngudi trong don xin va #én danh sach H.O 32/83, gém vg va 5 con.

Ngay 23-3-1994, t6l nhan dugc gidy bdo ¢fa vg con vao gip phdl doan phdng vén. Tol dugic Ba
Lorie Heinoid phong van. Sau khi hoi va xem qu 1 tat ca gidy td hd so cla gia dinh t6l déu hop I¢; Duy
chi thiéu mét gidy Hon tha, trong khi toi da trint: Qiay to S(‘)ng chung cua t6i vdi vg toi la Ba bé Thl
bong. Gildy hon tha da bj | Cong san tich thu tron:; ngay vao nha lyc xét héi nim 1975. Tol d& m&y lAn
xin lai t& hon thi ma ho cb tinh gay khé dé va tham y cla Cong sdn 1A tao sy ly gidn, bit vg con & lal
dé ho mic sttc hanh ha. Chi mot diém nhd, ma phdl doan da khong 15 tham y ddc 4c ctia Cong sdn,
da 1am vao ké phan ly cia Cong san. Ba chi chap nh4n cho mdi mdt minh t61 dugic ra di. Truéc tinh
canh séng con tol phai danh bd vg con ra di ty nan mét minh. Sang day, gla yéu thudng hay bjnh hoan
phai séng c6 doc. T6i da lam don khiéu nai, nhuhg ching di ¢én dau.

Hoém nay, t6i da xin dugc Anlénh Dan sif ciia Toda an phan quyét rd rang vé tinh trang gla canh cla
toi. T6l viét don nay kinh gd1 dén qui Co quan v qui gidi chiic hiu trach va c6 thdm quyén nhd can
thiép vé1 S& Di Trd Hoa Ky , vdi phét doan phdng vén xin dugc tal phdng van, tai cliu xét l trudng hgp
cua v¢ con tol, vi day la truong hgp ngudi that, viéc that ma bj hiéu 1dm danh rét rit oan . Néu ¢an,
t&i kinh nhd phéi doan phdng vin cho thif mau giifa t6i, vd téi va cac con tol; Néu két qu? *hifméu
khong dang nhu 1di trinh bay cla toi ttong don nay, téi xin chju bdi hoan tat ci phi tdn thif mau va chju
hoan toan trach nhiém trudc luit phap hién hanh cia Chinh Phi Hoa Ky.

Kinh gdt dén qui Cd quan, qui vj hitu trach 131 tri &n chan thanh clia gla dinh ching to6i.

(&)

1 TO . )
SUBSCRIBED AND SWOR 1 HOUSTON, NGAY 18 THANG 5 NAM 1999

BEFORE ME ON TH!S Kirth don
DAY OF __Augiin!
A ﬁ@; 1/1'11 S o
£+ HYGEN
NOTARY WB AC MY COMESSION EXPIRES

Fabiuasy 1, 2003
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Author: Ralph E VPoelater at HQ- FOR-BKK-601
Date: £/9/498 11:%6 AM :
Priority: HNormal

TQ: Harry A Thomao

CC: Viet Phan atL SRO-004, Barpara A Kvelon, Latky F Crider ab WRO-ZSF-U0L
sSubject: Lam van Mau

ODP file iv360%97 relates. Case wad interviewed on March 26, 1994,
Thus childreo over the age of 21 are only pligible te go to the Onited
States if Lam Van Mau files £-130s, and if, thcy are approved, pending
viga nunbers. The McCain Amendment is nct &ppllcable in thia case.

At the interview, Mau provided that he waa legally married to Nguyen
T™hi No, and that Le Thi Dong was a 'comron-law' spouse; such
relationship iz not valid for confexring an immigartion benefit.

As for thoee children born from this commom law relationship, Mr. Lam
would have to establish a fathcr/child relatiomship. Mr. ham is
eligiblc to spoasor those children undex age 21 via the 1-730 process,
and taooe cver the age of 21, and unmarxxad from eithcr “spousal ®
relationhip, via the I-130 process.

If, im the future, Mr. Lam wishces to aponsu::ar M. Le, he would have to
establich Lhul nigs warriage to Mo, Nguyen has been legally termiuated,
and thal any warriage to Mg, Le was registered subpoguoent 1o such
termipat ion. :

At prezsest, no further xeview by INS for refugee classification in
anticipated. :
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TOA AN NHAN DAN CONG HOA XA HOFCHU NGHTA VT NAN
.................. bBac lap - T do - Hanh plaie

L]

S6.: 2%, ... ... ... ' APh;l .B}. ~ongay 2% dhang O nam 19O
TRICH LUC QUYET DINH DAN SU

Tai quyet dinh dan sy Thufn t1inh. 1y. WO® . _thim o . O7. ngay .20/01/1994

vé vu dn dan su piita

Nguyén don: L&m Via Mfu Sink ném: 1932
........ Bj don  : Nguy¥n Thj Mo  Sink nam: 1934

plng trd quin:thén Bisk tri,xa )7 queng,huydn Ikl wy,tink Bink@jnh

TOA AN NHAN DAN HUYEN PHO MY
di quyét dinhi:

1) COnr, nkdn sv thuin tink 1y Adn give Ong: 1Am Vin M8u.

.......... o o '¥a ba: Nguyén Thi No.
II) V3 eon ehung: eas eon 1l9n Ga trvong thank toa khOng xet.
. Gbm.eb: . 1/ L&m Vin Dung Sinh n¥m: 1961
R 2/ l&m Thi Ha Sink nim: 1963

2/ T&w Vén Tuln Sink n¥m: 1965

4/ L&m Thi Suong Sinh nim:. 1967
e 5/ Lam Mgnh Tuong Sink ndm: 1971

. Caon son ehung: LA&m Vin Ty . - Sinh ném:. 1978, . giao eho Ong
,.Méu.nuOi.wBi.N&.khéi”phii.cépuquéngﬂnuéiAqon.

....... Hai bdn e6 woi quy?n va nghia wu d8i vdi eon ebung.

III) V& tai san: Hai bén dm ty pbin ehia, $as khdng xét.

IV) V3 in phi: 6ns M3u ya ba No wdi ngwri phai ndp:25.000 adng
Tidn an phi hénm nhAn A8 sune vao eOng qui, =

______ Quyft dimh nay ed hipu lye ¥& tu ngay: 20/01/1994

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE COPY

OF THE ORIGINAL. TCA AN NHAN D,}N HUYEH PRO MY ‘
2 - = " PHU ARHAM PHAN,
Nai nhan: \E\;‘?EEDl \TI?; /7 7 l/~ "M::f.fm A\ '\
- cic duong SNTERMATIONAL COMMUNITY SS9 ~ ;
e 8CIER292.2(A) GUALIFED BY .g } —{’4‘ “‘; (‘ . Zé[ )L,_J ) JSUUS S
IRRRREEERE THE BCARD OF IMMIGRATION APPCRIRL 25 /) )
U. S, DEPARIMIENT OF JUSICE  \SNZHE /S

Ay vor X
o [(vaans | ,/S[-_f--aﬁcm‘fjg A . Sl
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Cs) Intu national € ommumly Services
S HAT W Alabacaa, Suite 10 e Hoaston, 1X 77098 & (713) 521-9083

TRANSLATION

SOCIALLIST REPUBLIC OF V1ETNAM S T

Independence~ Liberty- Happiness
The People’s Court

of Phu My District
Case No. # 124

Phu My, this 24th day of January, 1994

AN EXCERPT OF COURT DECREE ON CIVIL, MATTERS

According to the Court Order dated 01/20/1994 regarding the divorce petition
by mutual conscentt between:

- Plaintif(: TLam Van Man, born in 1932;

~ Respondent:  Hguyen Thi No, born in 1934
Both parties currently live in Binh “ri hamlet, My OQuang village, Phu My
District, Binh Dinh Provinco.

DECISION OF PHU MY DISTRICT COURT

1. Be acknowledged that Mr Lam Van Mau and Mo Hguyen ‘Thi Ho are divorced;
2. Regarding children from the marriage: :

No dispositions of the court because onitdren bocame adult,
They are:

1. Lam Van Dung, born in 1961;
2. Lam Thi lla, born in 1963;

3. Lam Van ‘Tuan, born in 1965;
4. Lam Thi Suong, born in 1967;
5. Lam Manh Tuong, born in 1971.

Mr. Mau be granted the custody of the child named Lam Van Ty, born in 1978.
The child’s financial support is waved for Ms. No.

Both parties have fully the rights and duty for taking care of their
bioclogical child.

3. Regarding community asscis: No dispositions of the court, mutual
agreement already made.

4., Court costs: Iach party must pay VNS 25,000.00. 'Total amount of payment
be put into public funds. ‘

This Court Decision goes into effect {from 01/20/1994./.

The People’s Court of Phu My bistrict
$/S8: Do Van Dinh, Judye

This is to certify that the foregoinc transaltation is, to the best of my
knowledge, a true and accurate rendition into English of the document written
in Vietnamese.

Febfuary 17, 1998
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ¢4/ ‘
This 17th Februar 1998

Huy Nguyen, JAranslator

x

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TIEXAS

‘.um.

¥, FALIP NG, VAN THO, JR.
sislbors} MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
TN April 12, 1690
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International Community Services

TRANSLA"

bOCll\L.
Independence-Libarty- Happiness

Binh Dinh Province
Phu My District

My Quang Village
Serial No. # 96/HC/UB

3131 W. Alabaraa, Suite 100 e touston, TX 77098 & (713} 521-9083

ST REPUBLIC OF VIKTNAM o

MARRIAGE ATTESTATION SUBSTITUTE

Issued by the People’s

An excerpt of Marriayn Attes

tation,

Committee of My Quang Village

issued by village authority, based on the

statements of Mr. lLam Van Mau and the witnesne
Witness 1:
Full name : Tran Thi Chung
Birth date : a2y
Residence : My Qu-ng, Phu My, Bb
LD card ¢ : 210557530
Issued bv : Security Police of Nghia Binh
Datae of iassue 05/21/1979
Witness 2:
Full name : Nguyen Thi Lia
Birth date : 1921
Res idence : My Quang, Phu My, BD
1D card ¥ : 210557501
Issued by : Security Police of Nghia Binh
Date of issue 05/21/1¢79

The aforementioned parties affirm with certainty that the couple listed
hereafter have registered their warriage on 12/25/1962 at My Quang Village.

Couple’s Informalions lusband Wife

Full name .am Vian Mau Le Thi Dong

Date of birth 1932 1935

Hometown My Quang, Phu My, BD Binh Giang, Tay Son, “
Residence idd. nD My Quang, Phu My
Occupation Farmer Farmer

Ethnic Urban Urban
Nationality Vietnam Vietnam

ID card # 211595205 210557489

My Quang,

this 30th day of April, 1994

For the People’s Committee of My Quang Village

5/S8:

Tran Cuc, Chairman

This is to certify that the foregoing translation

is, to the best of my

knowledge, a true and accurate rendition into English of the document written

in Vietnamese.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE

This 17th day of Fe ar

ry 17, 1998
ME v
998 Ld /L»»*’“J
Huy Nguyen slator

e e ey g A S G e S S

PHILIP NG. VAN THO, JR.

NOTARY PUBLIC,

STATE OF TEXAS

MY COMMIBSION EXPIRES }
Apit 12, 1898
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March 02, 1999

TO: AMERICAN EMBASSY
Onderly Departare Program
BOX 58
APO San Francisco 96546-001

RE: LAM. MAU VAN
File  IV-360997/1132-83
Letter of Certification of Facts

Dear Sirs:

We, the undersigned, wonldd tike to bring to your attention for our dear friend, Mr. Mau Van Lam,
former Prisoner of the Victnamese Communist Re-Liducation Camp and his family’s Reunification matter.,
.
We subniitted this certification letter with kncwledge that Lam Van Mau and e 'Thi Dong have
lived together since 1962 at My Owang, Sub-division, Pan My Precinet, Binh Dinh City, Victnam and have
§ children with cach other as follows:

Fam Van Tuy Date of Birth: 1962 at My Quang, Phu My, Binh Dinh
Lam Thi Dung - 19638 - -
{.amy Minh Nhat “ 1973 " “
Lam Thi Lan Chi * 1975 " »

and a child after the collapse of South Victnam, which we learn from himiself and family’s fricnds,
Lami Minh L Date of Birth: 984 al My Quang, Phu My, Biah Dinh

Mr. Lam also have other children with former wife, Nguyen 1. No.

Please review his Petition and inform us if we could be any further assists to this matter so Mr.
Lam and his family will he able to reunited. Thank yest for your consideration and kind?css.

Joewid s TR
VINITUTHE PHAM THOAT BUU LANG
Former Lt Colonel, South Victham Former Lt Coloncel, South Victnam
Former Judge. Phu My Precincet
SSNH
SSN

{ . ,
T precs e ligetdrl)
THIEM CHUONG KHUG PHUONG XUANTIO
Former Senator, Binh Dinh City, South VN Former Military Instructor, South Victnam

SSN SSN i

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED befor me. Vinh The Pham, Thoail Buu Lang. Thiem Chuong
Khuu, Phuong, Xuan Ho, this 02nd day of March, 199

| .7 ;?’/’/}/ L G .
NOTARY PUBLIC, $PATEOF TEXAS ™~
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ENGLISH EXTRACT TRANSLATION OF VIETNAMESE L. ANGUAGE

PEOPLE PUBLIC REPUBLIC SOCIAL OFF VIETNAM NO. TP/HT 3

Sub-Div: Mi Quang Independent - Freedom - Happiness No. X
Precinct: Phu Mi

---------------------------- Beok No. X
Cuy of:  Binh Dinh

BIRTH - CERTIFICATI

(Certified Copy)

CHILD FUILT. NAME LAMVANTY SEX  MALL
DATE OF BIR'I 1978
PLACE OF BIR'TTI Binh Tri, Mi Quang, Pha Mi, Binh Dinh
RACE Oricntal - CUTIZENSHIP VIETNAM
Parent In®rmution MOTTTHER FATHER
Full Name Nguyven Thi No Lam Van Mau
Age 60 62
Race Oriental Oriental
Citizenship Victnam Vietnam
Occupation Farmmer [Farmer
Address Binh T, Mi Quang Binh Tri, Mi Quang

Phu Mi. Binh Dinh Phu Mi. Binh Dinh

Name. address, family recerd of the register. or file lor certified copy:

Lam Van Ty, Binh 1, Mi Quang Sub-Div., i’hu Mi Precinet, Binh Dinh City.
Certified date 27 October, 1994

Register Signature

Certilicd Copy Authority and Scal

I certify that this is a correct ranslation from the Victnamesce langoage into Enghsh, at
Harris County, Houston, Texas.

2, e Dated __03/0s/ 97
Trans ator’s Slgmm/f/y//‘{

s
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED beiore me., this /7 day of 4204, 19 99

——— g

%" f//f/Jff/ff/ffffuﬁﬂ&‘fWM
- m 1AM \
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF TEXAS ‘s JUNE - 70 -f~ms§§
) NEw i ES
NS M iAnen f 1993

{
R R S T I S LT S
x
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ENGLISH EXTRACT TRANSLATION OF VIETNAMESE L ANGUAGE

PEOPLE PURBLIC REPUBLIC SOCIAIL OF VIETNAM NO. TP/HT 3
Sub-Div: Mi Quang Independent - ¥reedonmi - Happiness No. 312
Precinct: Phu Mi . Book No. 02
City of: Binh Dinh ;

BIRTH - CERTIFICATE

{Certified Copy)

CHILD FULL NAME LAM MINH LAI SEX MALE
DATE OF BIRT'H 25-12-1984
PLACE OF BIRTH Binh Tri, Mi Quang, Phu Mi, Binh Dinh
RACE - Oricntal CITIZENSHIP VIETNAM
Parent Information MOTHER FATHIER
Full Name Le Thi Dong Lam Van Mau B
Age 1935 1932
Race Oriental Oriental
Citizenship Vietnam Vietnam
Occupation Farmer Farmer
Address Binh Tri, Mi Quang Binh Tri, Mi Quang

Phu Mi, Binh Diinh Phu Mi, Binh Dinh

Name. address, family record of the register, or file for certified copy:
Le¢ Thi Dong, Farmer, Binh tri. Mi Quang Sub-Div., Phu Mi Precinct,
Binh Dinh City, ID# 2105574849.

Certilied dated 1984
Register Signature .
Certified Copy Authority and Seal
Dated 27/10/1994

I certify that this is a correct translation from the Vietnamese language into English, at
Harris County, Houston, Texas.

Dated 573'/9/ /9 <

Translator’s Siggatur,

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, this g"‘jﬁay of prekec sl .19 2>

QT AL TSR B
NOFARY¥PUBLIC, STATE OF 1EXAS: VT JUNEL PHAM Y

§ 3[~sdi 1) NOTARY PUBLIC, STATL UF TEXAS 4

A : MY COMMISSIDN CXDIRES by

§ ' MARCH 7, 1083 S
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ENGLISH EXTRACT TRANSLATION OF VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE

PEOPLE PUBLIC REPUBLIC SGCIAL OF VIETNAM NO. TP/HT 3
Sub-Div: Mi Quanyg Independent - Freedom - Happiness No. 80
Precinct: Phu Mi - Book No. 0]
City of:  Binh Dinh

BIRTH - AERTIFICATE

(Ccrtiﬁ%:i Copy)
CHILD FULL NAME LAM THI (,I!I SEX FEMALE
DATE OF BIRT1] 1975 |
PLACE OF BIRTH Binh Tri. Mi Quang, Phu Mi, Binh Dinh
RACE Oriental i CITIZENSHIP VIETNAM
Parent Information MOTIIER : CFATHER
1

Full Name Le Thi Dong f Lam Van Mau
Age 1935 & 1032
Race Orientul Oriental
Citizenship Victnam l Victnam
Occupation Farmer : Farmer
Address Binh Tri. Mi Quang Binh Tri, Mi Quang

Phu Mi, Binh I)L}nh Phu M1, Binh Dinh

Name. address, tamily record of the register, or file for certifted copy:
I.e Thi Dong, 1933, Binh tri. Mi Quang Sub-Div.. Phu Mi_Precinct, Binh

Dinh City.

3

‘ertified dated 1975

Register Signature
Certifie Copy Authority and Seal

dtcd 1/10/1990

i w{:Lc:_

I certify that this is a correct translation {rom
Harris County, Houston, Texas.

Translator’s S igngiére 2 ’

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED be

e Victnamese language into English, at

g

/
Dated o 3 4//7?7

re me, this /_‘gfday of (b’ .19 4

T e —
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ENGLISH EXTRACT TRANSLATION OF VIET]

FAMESE LANGUAGE

PEOPLE PUBLIC REPUBLIC S(

)CIAL OF VIETNAM

NO. TP/AIT 3

Sub-Div: Mi Quang [ndependent < Freedom - Happiness No. 137
Precinct: Phu Mi Book No. 01
City ot Binh Dinh )

BIRTH - CERTIFICATE

(Certifigd Copy)

CHILD FULL NAME LAM MINH NHUT SEX MALE
DATE OI° BIRTH 27-04-1973
PLACE OF BIRTH Binh Tri, Mi Qlang, Phu Mi, Binh Dinh
RACE Oriental CITIZENSHIP VIETNAM
Parent Information MOTIER ' FATHIER
Full Name Le Thi Dong [.am Van Mau
Age 1935 1932
Race Oriental Oriental
Citizenship Vietnam Victnam
Occupation Farmer Farmer
Address Binh Tri, Mi Qpang Binh Tri, Mi Quang

Phu Mi, Binh Dinh Phu Mi, Binh Dinh

Name. addrcss, family record of the re
I.¢ Thi Dong, 1935, Binb tri, N

gister, or file for certified copy:
A1 Quang Sub-Div., Phu Mi Precinct, Binh

Dinh City.
{
Register Signature

Certilie

]

I certify that this is a correct transiation from

Certified dated 1973

i Copy Authority and Scal
Dated 2/12/1990

the Vietnamese language into English, at

N

Harris County, Houston, Texas.

Translator’s Sig%ué% o

Dated 23 '/9/ ’/ 77

| v
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, this /" day of Az4@cr . 1979

Ty
NOTARY-PUBTIC, STATE OF TEXAS

s JUNE 1. BPHA

e ) MOTARY PUBLIZ, 5T7F (¢
MY COMBITSICH 240 RS
MARCH 7 1659

T R i
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TRANSLALEQN

Intcrnati

AW Adatunogt !

SOCITALTST REPUBI

ma! - ommumtv Sczvnccs

St 1D & Plogg-tesn T T 000 e S0 A0 D083

COol VIETHAR

independence=-Libfrty-Happinoess

A flﬂ fl'\ IQ S fl\ Yl" ] () N
“OF PERMANENT RESIDANCE REGISTRATION
No. 39bk/cN
Householder’s name : L.e Thi Dong
Resiidence : Binh Tri Thien
Dwelling, Street My Quang
District Phu My
Province : 4 Nghia Binh
This 2oth day of 'November, 1983
For the Chicf of Sceret »glice of PPhu My bhistrict
$/5:  Nyuyen 'hien Kien
Booklet No. # 2
Page: 52 - e B
ll()l %l*ll()l 1P MEMBIORS
R s q 0D Date
No Full Namn B e 0O in OCC ., Reg.
. L bl B
1 | Le Thi Dong H'holder | F 1935 Farmer
2 Lam Van Ty son M 1962 Farmer
3 | Lam Thi Dung Daughter 1968
4 | Lam Minh Nhat son M| [1973
5 | Lam Thi Chi | baughter | ¥ | 1975 - i
6 | Lam Van Mau usband M 11932
7 | Lam Minh Lai Son M 1984
8 Lam Manh Tuong 5on M 1971 57dent
9 Lam Van Ty sSon M 1978 ¥
~ There are 8 Tamily mermhers in the household.
This 13th day of peptember, 1990
Signed & Sealad (Illegible)
This is to certify that the foregoiid translation is, to the best of my
knowledge, a true and accurate rendition into English of the document written

in Vietnamesco.

This 17th day of

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE
‘epruary,

ME
1998

NOTA

ALY COMIALS
Apell 12, 1989

PHILIP NG VAN THO, JR
SSION EXPINE S

I N . L T

February

Huy Nguyen,

134

17, 1998

/%i ff'&?{'f/{;}ﬁf/”/

Translator
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